

**City of Winter Park  
Fee Schedule  
Changes Proposed to be Effective April 1, 2012**

	<b>Current Fee</b>	<b>Proposed Fee</b>
Other:		
Late pick up fee:		
1st 30 minutes	new fee	5.00
Each additional 15 minutes	new fee	5.00
Late payment fee	new fee	5.00
Fitness/Weight Room		
Annual Pass:		
City Employee	new fee	55.00
Corporate Rate:		
Gold 20 Vouchers, \$60 per year each add'l, access to lap swim, open gym and open volleyball	new fee	750.00
Silver, 10 vouchers, \$65 per year each add'l, access to lap swim, open gym and open volleyball	new fee	500.00
Bronze, 5 vouchers, \$70 per year each add'l, access to lap swim, open gym and open volleyball	new fee	250.00
Monthly pass:		
City Employee	new fee	7.00
Daily pass, all users	new fee	5.00

The above modifications to fees in place at the Community Center are expected to increase annual revenues by approximately \$2,000

Cemetery fees:		
Opening and closing charges:		
Weekdays	1,095.00	1,100.00
Weekday graveside services beginning after 5:00 pm	new fee	1,200.00
Saturdays	1,295.00	1,400.00
Disinterment of vault (weekdays only)	new fee	1,100.00
Columbarium	2,195.00	2,200.00

Adjustments to cemetery fees are expected to increase annual revenues by approximately \$2,400

Golf Course fees:		
Green Fees (Residents):		
9 hole ticket, weekday	12.00 - 13.00	8.00
9 hole ticket, holidays and weekend	12.00 - 13.00	14.00
9 hole Jr. ticket, up to middle school	10.00 - 11.00	6.00
9 hole high school and college student	12.00 - 13.00	7.00
Green Fees (Non-residents):		
9 hole ticket, weekday	14.00 - 15.00	10.00
9 hole ticket, holidays and weekend	14.00 - 15.00	16.00
9 hole Jr. ticket, up to middle school	10.00 - 11.00	8.00
9 hole high school and college student	12.00 - 13.00	9.00
Green Fees:		
Replay rate for all players	7.00 - 8.00	5.00
City employees rate for first round	5.50 - 7.00	6.00
Annual play pass (low end of previous rates included weekday plan only and higher rate included weekends as well, proposed fees allow play on every day of the week):		
Single resident	609.00 - 651.63	560.00
Double resident	918.75 - 983.06	840.00
Single non-resident	866.00 - 826.89	600.00
Double non-resident	1296.00 - 1387.52	900.00
Jr. membership (residential)	304.50 - 325.82	230.00
Jr. membership (non-residential)	304.50 - 325.82	250.00
Student membership (residential)	new fee	280.00
Student membership (non-residential)	new fee	300.00
Corporate rate (16 members at \$449)	8,800.00	8,000.00
City employee rate	500.00 - 650.00	250.00
Ten round pass	140.00	110.00
Club rental	6.00	10.00
Club storage (annual)	40.00	125.00

**City of Winter Park  
Fee Schedule  
Changes Proposed to be Effective April 1, 2012**

	<b>Current Fee</b>	<b>Proposed Fee</b>
Club storage (monthly)	new fee	12.00
Night golf scramble, 40 person minimum	910.00	800.00
Golf lessons:		
Individual lessons:		
Half hour	new fee	50.00
Hour	new fee	80.00
3 hour package	new fee	210.00
5 hour package	new fee	300.00
10 hour package	new fee	500.00
Playing lessons (per person):		
9 holes	new fee	125.00
18 holes	new fee	200.00
Group lessons (charge per person):		
One hour package:		
2 students	new fee	60.00
3 students	new fee	50.00
4 students	new fee	40.00
Three hour package:		
2 students	new fee	150.00
3 students	new fee	120.00
4 students	new fee	90.00
Five hour package:		
2 students	new fee	200.00
3 students	new fee	150.00
4 students	new fee	120.00
Ten hour package:		
2 students	new fee	300.00
3 students	new fee	200.00
4 students	new fee	150.00

Adjustments to golf fees are expected to increase revenues by approximately \$5,000 annually primarily from lessons. Although the greens fees and annual passes are lower, the combination of lower fees and greater marketing is anticipated to be revenue neutral.

Country club rental:		
Continuous users:		
Club lounge:		
Hourly	new fee	70.00
Deposit	new fee	100.00
Full building:		
Hourly	new fee	110.00
Deposit	new fee	200.00
One time users: (Friday and Saturday):		
Full building from 6:00 am to midnight	600.00	900.00
One time users (Sunday through Thursday):		
Club lounge, hourly	new fee	100.00
Ballroom, hourly (before 5:00 pm):	100.00	90.00
Club lounge, hourly (before 5:00 pm):	new fee	90.00

Now that the pro shop has moved back into the starter house, the entire country club is available for rental. Revenues are expected to increase by approximately \$3,500 annually. Rental of the senior room at the Community Center is expected to be about \$1,200 annually.

Shady park rental:		
Picnic area		
Full day	new fee	50.00
Half day (open to noon or 2:00 pm to close)	new fee	30.00
Kraft Azalea gardens, group events of less than 400 people	new fee	550.00

Fees from these adjustments to park rentals are expected to increase revenues by approximately \$1,000 per year

**CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE**  
**Effective: April 1, 2012**

---

**Application and Permit Fees (continued):**

Non-Profit special event permit.....	30.00 (C)
Special events requiring street closure permit processing fee.....	100.00 (C)
Special event permit for events requiring street closure:	
Small events (less than 400 persons) .....	100.00 (C)
Large events requiring multiple department approval.....	200.00 (C)
Duplicate permit placard .....	5.00 (C)
Duplicate occupational license.....	5.00 (C)
Lien and foreclosure research .....	25.00 (C)
Business certificate processing.....	15.00 (C)